Docket No.: 02209.778 ΞΤ

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02 Tab settings → →

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

08-18-1998



100795745

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

745	attached original documents or copy	thereof.
	The state of the s	
2 Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	

1. Name of conveying party(ies) Heinz-Georg Wassenhoven Claus-Dieter Landolt Jochen Dressen Dieter Haaken	:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: W. Schlafhorst AG & Co. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		·
	☐ Merger	Street Address: Blumenberger Strasse 143-145
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	41061 Moenchengladbach, GERMANY
Other		City: State ZIP:
Execution Date: April 14 and A	April 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/065,747	together with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		ched?
Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.		7. Total foo /27.05D 2.44\);
Internal Address:		40.00
Kennedy Covington Lobdell	& Hickman, LLP	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: NationsBank Suite 4200, 100 North Tryon	k Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number
City: Charlotte	State: NC ZIP: 28202	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

\$ignat\re

August 7, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

Date

PATENT APPLICATION TF

(Large E



Docket No. 002209,778

TO THE ASSIST

Transmitted herewith for filing under 35 U.S.C. 111 and 37 C.F.F

pplication of:

Heinz-Georg Wassenhoven et al

For: METHOD FOR PRODUCING SPINNING BOX FRAMES FOR OPEN-END SPINNING DEVICES



Enc	losed are:						
\boxtimes	Certificate of Mailing with Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL036042:					EL036042206US	
\boxtimes	Three (3) sheets of drawings.						
\boxtimes	A certified copy of a		(German	l	application	on.
X	Declaration	X	Signed.		Unsigned.		

Power of Attorney

- ☑ Information Disclosure Statement
- ☐ Preliminary Amendment
- Other: Assignment to W. Schlafhorst AG & Co.

CLAIMS AS FILED

For	#Filed	#Allowed	#Extra		Rate		Fee
Total Claims	7	- 20 =	0	x	\$22.00		\$0.00
Indep. Claims	1	- 3 =	0	x	\$82.00		\$0.00
Multiple Depender	nt Claims (checl	(if applicable)					\$0.00
						BASIC FEE	\$790.00
		The second secon			TOTAL	L FILING FEE	\$790.00

Z.	Α	check	in	the	amount	of
----	---	-------	----	-----	--------	----

\$790.00

to cover the filing fee is enclosed.

- ☑ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge and credit Deposit Account No. as described below. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
 - ☐ Charge the amount of

as filing fee.

- ☑ Credit any overpayment.
- ☑ Charge any additional filing fees required under 37 C.F.R. 1.16 and 1.17.
- ☐ Charge the issue fee set in 37 C.F.R. 1.18 at the mailing of the Notice of Allowance,

pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.311(b).

40.00 OP

Dated: April 24, 1998

05/08/1998 SSMITH

01 Fd:581

Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP

Stanature

NationsBank Corporate Center

Suite 4200

100 North Tryon Street

Charlotte, North Carolina 28202-4006

cc: Herr A. Hamann @ W. Schlafhorst AG & Co.

00000092 09065747

Telephone (704) 331-7400 -- Attorney for Applicant

POILARGE/REVOS REEL: 9380 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Heinz-Georg Wassenhoven, of Johannes-Büchner-Straße, 41065 Mönchengladbach, GERMANY, Claus-Dieter Landolt, of Dahlener End 53, 41179 Mönchengladbach, GERMANY, Jochen Dreßen, of Wilhelm-Deling-Straße 6, 41065 Mönchengladbach, GERMANY, and Dieter Haaken, of In Kleinbouslar 51, 41812, Erkelenz, GERMANY, have invented certain improvements in METHOD FOR PRODUCING SPINNING BOX FRAMES FOR OPEN-END SPINNING DEVICES, for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent as dated below; and whereas, W. Schlashorst AG & Co., a limited partnership of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Blumenberger Straße 143-145, 41061 Mönchengladbach, Germany, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said W. Schlafhorst AG & Co., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said W. Schlafhorst AG & Co., its successors and assigns in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or any reissue, division, or continuation of said patent or application; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

PATENT REEL: 9380 FRAME: 0417

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals as dated

bclow.

14.04.78

14, 04, 92 Date

(SEAL)

WSC-1961

1556709.01 LIB CH